Salatino Construction, LLC; Rock Construction; and 
Wilsandra Construction Co., Inc. and the same were publicly opened on November 2, 2009; and 

WHEREAS, the lowest base bid received was from Park Lane Construction and Development, 
Inc., in the amount of one hundred seventy-three thousand, four hundred four dollars and no cents 
($173,404.00); and   
 WHEREAS, the Town’s engineering firm, Chatfield Engineers, P.C. has fully reviewed the 
qualifications of Park Lane Construction and Development, Inc. and are familiar with their qualifications 
and have discussed their bid with them and feel the bid is balanced and a true representation of costs to

[...]

salt storage buildings similar in construction to the one proposed for the Town and their limited experience 
in completion of similarly sized public works projects; and  
 WHEREAS, the Town Board feels it is in the best interest of the Town of Alexander to accept the 
base bid in the amount of one hundred seventy-three thousand four hundred four dollars and no cents 
($173,404.00) from Park Lane Construction and Development, Inc.  

NOW ON MOTION OF Councilperson Grant which has been duly seconded by Councilperson 
Schmieder, now, therefore,   

Alexander Town Board Special Meeting – December 3, 2009 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Alexander to authorize and empower